
SSPM 

Sir/Madam, 

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ 779 

SR. 

No. 

1 

5 

6 

l am pleased to inform that, following is the Gymkhana Committee (Sports) appointed, from 
28/06/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The 
trequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information 

10 

11 

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic 
(Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MSBTE Mumbai) 

Name of the Staff 

Prof. S. S. Kadam 

Mr. Jadhav Jagdish Bajarang 

Sub: Appointment of Gymkhana Committee (Sports). 

Ms.Desai Sayli Bhupal 

Mr. Patil Zunjar Vasantrao 

Mrs. Garud Pradnya Avinash 

Ms. Pisal Rutuja Ashok 

Mr. Naikawadi Swapnil 

Sanjay 
Mr. Suryawashi Anant 
Ramachandra 

Mr. Kanase Anirudha Nilesh 

Shetkari Shiksharn Prasarak Mandal's 

Mr. Kulkarni Parth Sudhir 

Recened 

Mr. Patil Rajvardhan Mahesh 

Office order 

D2024 

Chairman/ 
Member 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Department 

Mechanical 

GS 

Civil 

E&TC 

E&TC 

a 
GS 

Electrical 

Student(TY Computer) 

Student (SY E&TO) 

Student(TY Computer) 

Student(SY Mechanical) 

Date: 28/06/2024 

Institute Code: EN6313 

Mobile No. 

9881657097 

8149364383 

7249513033 

7038740736 

7875635772 

9021633785 

7387571469 

7083671100s. 

8999421711 

7028990446 Qe 

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with 
presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work. 

9771977474 

Sign 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 
Principal 

Jaywantnagar, A/Killemachindragad, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra, Pin:415 302, Phone:021 64-2 66-408 

regarding date of meeting, presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee will communicate the 

agenda of the meeting from time to time. 
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