

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MSBTE Mumbai)

Ref./SSPM/JCEP/ 9779

Date: 28/06/2024

Office order

Sub: Appointment of Gymkhana Committee (Sports).

Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Gymkhana Committee (Sports) appointed, from 28/06/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding date of meeting, presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee will communicate the agenda of the meeting from time to time.

SR. No.	Name of the Staff	Chairman/ Member	Department	Mobile No.	Sign
1	Prof. S. S. Kadam	Chairman	Mechanical	9881657097	& Kadam
2	Mr. Jadhav Jagdish Bajarang	Secretary	GS	8149364383	Bethon
3	Ms.Desai Sayli Bhupal	Member	Civil	7249513033	Jesev'
4	Mr. Patil Zunjar Vasantrao	Member	E&TC	7038740736	Statil
5	Mrs. Garud Pradnya Avinash	Member	E&TC	7875635772	P-J-1/14
6	Ms. Pisal Rutuja Ashok	Member	GS	9021633785	Prul
7	Mr. Naikawadi Swapnil Sanjay	Member	Electrical	7387571469	MA
8	Mr. Suryawashi Anant Ramachandra	Member	Student(TY Computer)	7083671100	8,402.
9	Mr. Kanase Anirudha Nilesh	Member	Student (SY E&TC)	8999421711	Karsin
10	Mr. Kulkarni Parth Sudhir	Member	Student(TY Computer)	7028990446	person
11	Mr. Patil Rajvardhan Mahesh	Member	Student(SY Mechanical)	9771977474	Puli12

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work.

Dr. A.J.Gujar Principal

received and pose